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2016 Queensland Section Office Holders
Office Office holder Contact
Section Officers
Chair Garry Einicke Garry.Einicke@csiro.au
Vice-chair Daniel Eghbal m.eghbal@ieee.org
Secretary Ghavam Nourbakhsh g.nourbakhsh@qut.edu.au
Incoming Treasurer Robert Kennedy kennedyrobotics@bigpond.com
Immediate Past Chair Tapan Saha saha@itee.uq.edu.au

Newsletter Editor David Russell davidrussell62@gmail.com
Incoming Webmaster Ghassem Mokhtari ghassemmokhtari@gmail.com
Professional Activities Dian Tjondronegoro dian@qut.edu.au
Membership Development Yateendra Mishra yateendra.mishra@qut.edu.au
Awards and Recognition Preethi Preethichandra d.preethichandra@cqu.edu.au
Student Activities Jaroslaw Krata j.krata@uq.edu.au
Educational Activities Kalum Udagepola kalum udage@yahoo.com
Engineers Australia Liaison Tapan Saha saha@itee.uq.edu.au

Chapter Officers
Aerospace and Electronic Systems Society
Chair Robert Kennedy kennedyrobotics@bigpond.com
Vice-chair Ken Morris ken.morris.au@ieee.org
Secretary Vacant

Australian Oceanic Engineering Society
IEEE Queensland Section Representative Navinda Kottege Navinda.Kottege@csiro.au

Computational Intelligence Society
Chair Amin Gharipour a.gharipour@griffith.edu.au
Vice-chair Andrew Lewis a.lewis@griffith.edu.au
Secretary Zahra Jadidi zahra.jadidi@griffithuni.edu.au
Treasurer Alan Liew a.liew@griffith.edu.au

Computer Society
Secretary Jingxin Xu j15.xu@qut.edu.au

Control Systems Society
Robotics and Automation Society
Joint Chapter
Chair Luis Mejias luis.mejias@qut.edu.au
Vice-chair Navinda Kottege Navinda.Kottege@csiro.au
Secretary Vacant
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Engineering in Medicine and Biology Society
Chair Mohan Karunanithi Mohan.Karunanithi@csiro.au
Vice-chair Qing Zhang qing.zhang@csiro.au
Secretary Yan Li liyan@usq.edu.au

Microwave Theory & Techniques Society
Antennas & Propagation Society
Joint Chapter
Chair Konstanty Bialkowski konstanty@ieee.org
Vice-chair Antony Lui h.lui@uq.edu.au
Vice-chair Morteza Shahpari m.shahpari@griffith.edu.au
Secretary Mostafa Shabani m.shabani.au@ieee.org

Power & Energy Society
Dielectrics and Electrical Insulation Society
Joint Chapter
Chair Nilesh Modi nilesh.modi@aemo.com.au
Vice-chair Rahul Sharma rahul.sharma@uq.edu.au
Secretary David Batterham batterhamd@gmail.com

Signal Processing Society
Communications Society
Joint Chapter
Chair Andrew Bradley bradley@itee.uq.edu.au
Vice-chair Vaughan Clarkson v.clarkson@uq.edu.au
Secretary Vacant

Society on Social Implications of Technology
IEEE Queensland Section representative Samuli Haataja s.haataja@griffith.edu.au

Women in Engineering
Chair Marie Luise Wille m.wille@qut.edu.au
Vice-chair Negareh Ghasemi n.ghasemi@qut.edu.au
Secretary Alexandra Posoldova alexandra.posoldova@griffithuni.edu.au

Young Professionals Program
Chair Alexandra Posoldova alexandra.posoldova@griffithuni.edu.au
Vice-chair Reuben Peterkin reuben.peterkin.au@ieee.org
Secretary Rob Makaremi sohrab.makaremi@gmail.com
Treasurer Hamid Moghadam hamid.aminimoghadam@griffithuni.edu.au
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Student Counsellors
Central Queensland University - Brisbane Sangeetha Kutty s.kutty@cqu.edu.au
Central Queensland University - Rockhampton Edward Palmer e.palmer@cqu.edu.au
Griffith University - Gold Coast Jahangir Hossain j.hossain@griffith.edu.au
Griffith University - Nathan Sascha Stegen s.stegen@griffith.edu.au
Queensland University of Technology Mark Broadmeadow mark.broadmeadow@qut.edu.au
The University of Queensland (ITEE) Rahul Sharma rahul.sharma@uq.edu.au
The University of Queensland (PES) Tapan Saha saha@itee.uq.edu.au
University of Southern Queensland Vacant

Student Branches
Griffith University
(Gold Coast Campus)
Chair Reza Akbarzadeh reza.akbarzadeh.au@ieee.org
Vice-chair Gul ZK gz.khan@griffithuni.edu.au
Secretary Tim Alroy timothy.alroy@griffithuni.edu.au
Treasurer Elise Jenkins elise.jenkins2@griffithuni.edu.au

Griffith University
(Nathan Campus)
Chair Mojtaba Moghimi mojtaba.moghimi@griffithuni.edu.au
Vice-chair Nazanin Nadian nazanin.nadianghomsheh@griffithuni.edu.au
Secretary Arslan Akram Nizami arslanakram.nizami@griffithuni.edu.au
Treasurer Domagoj Leskarac D.Leskarac@Griffith.edu.au

The University of Queensland
(ITEE)
Chair Jeremy Taylor jeremy.taylor2@uq.net.au

The University of Queensland
(Power & Energy Society)
Chair Hanxiao Zhang hanxiao.zhang@uq.net.au
Vice-chair Lakshitha Naranpanawe uqwnaran@uq.edu.au
Secretary Xinren Marcus Jiang xinren.jiang@uqconnect.edu.au
Treasurer Vacant
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